OP \$280.00 631475

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

 SUBMISSION TYPE:
 NEW ASSIGNMENT

 NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:
 ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY HOLDING LTD.	12/17/2004

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	FIREPASS IP HOLDINGS, INC.
Street Address:	P.O. BOX 2021
City:	NEW YORK
State/Country:	NEW YORK
Postal Code:	10159-2021

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 7

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	6314754
Patent Number:	6334315
Patent Number:	6401487
Patent Number:	6418752
Patent Number:	6502421
Patent Number:	6557374
Patent Number:	6560991

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (775)640-6019

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Email: yulia@hypoxico.com

Correspondent Name: INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY HOLDING LTD.

Address Line 1: Copthall, PO Box 2331

Address Line 4: Roseau, St. George, DOMINICA 00152

NAME OF SUBMITTER: YULIA SOUKHANOVA

PATENT

REEL: 015478 FRAME: 0596

500015588

Total Attachments: 2 source=Assignment IPH - FirePASS IPH#page1.tif source=List of patents assigned 001#page1.tif

> PATENT REEL: 015478 FRAME: 0597

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENTS

Docket Numbers: IKK-8, IKK-9, IKK-12, IKK-14, IKK-15, IKK-17 and IKK-18.

Whereas, I, _Yulia Soukhanova, President of Intellectual Property Holding Ltd., a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the [Dominica], with its head office located at: Copthall, P.O. Box 2331;Roseau, St. George, 00152 Commonwealth of Dominica, mailing address: IPH Ltd., c/o Yulia Soukhanova, 210 E 68th Street, 13J, New York, NY 10021-6029, hereinafter referred to as patentee, did obtain the following United Stated Patents for improvements _in:_according to the attached list of the patents in Exhibit A:

No: __ US No. 6,314,754; 6,334,315; 6,418,752; 6,401,487; 6,502,421; 6,560,991; 6,557,374, dated _as per attached list of Exhibit A; and whereas, Intellectual Property Holding Ltd. being now the sole owner of said patents, and,

Whereas, FIREPASS IP HOLDINGS, Inc, a Delaware Corporation,

hereinafter referred to as "assignee" whose mailing address is: FirePASS IP Holdings, Inc., PO Box 2021, New York, NY 10159-2021.

is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in the same; Now, therefore, in consideration of the sum of _one dollars_(\$1.00), the receipt whereof is acknowledged, and other goods and valuable consideration, I, the patentee, by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto said assignee the entire right, title and interest in and to the said Patent aforesaid; the same to be held and enjoyed by the said assignee for his own use and behoof, and for his legal representatives and assigns, to the full end of the term for which said Patent is granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by me had this assignment and sale not been made.

Executed this 10th day of December, 2004, In New York, NY, U.S.A.
(Signature)
State of NY County of Mannatan Before me personally appeared said No A South hance and acknowledge the foregoing instrument to be his free act and deed this day of
BARBARA KOUDELLOU Notary Public, State of New York No. 01KO5026423 Qualified in Queens County Commission Expires April 18, 20

Sample Form (former PTO/SB/41) (05-01)

Page 1 of 2

Exhibit A

RECORDED: 12/22/2004

US Patents and Corresponding Patent Applications

- 1. US serial No. 09/551026 "Hypoxic Fire Prevention and Fire Suppression Systems for computer rooms and other human occupied facilities", filed 17 April 2000, Patent issued: US No. 6,314,754 B1
- 2. US serial No. 09/566506 "Fire Prevention and Fire Suppression Systems for computer cabinets and fire-hazardous industrial containers", filed 8 May 2000 Patent issued: US No. 6,334,315 B1
- 3. US serial No. 09/750,801 "Hypoxic Fire Prevention and Fire Suppression Systems and Breathable Fire Extinguishing Compositions for Human Occupied Environments" filed 12/28/2000, US Patent issued: No. 6,418,752
- 4. US serial No. 09/854,108 "Hypoxic Fire Prevention and Fire Suppression Systems with Breathable Fire Extinguishing Compositions for Human Occupied Environments" filed 5/11/2001; US Patent No. 6,401,487 issued 11 June 2002
- 5. US serial No. 09/975,215 "Mobile Firefighting Systems with Breathable Hypoxic Fire Extinguishing Compositions for Human Occupied Environments" filed 10/10/2001 US Patent No. 6,502,421 issued 7 January 2003
- 6. US serial No. 10/024,079 "Hyperbaric Hypoxic Fire Escape and Suppression Systems for multilevel buildings, transportation tunnels and other human-occupied environments" filed 12/17/2001. US Patent No. 6,560,991 issued 13 May 2003
- 7. US serial No. 10/078,988 "Tunnel fire suppression system and methods for selective delivery of breathable fire suppressant directly to fire site" filed 02/19/2002 US Patent No. 6,557,374 issued 6 May 2003.

Page 2 of 2

PATENT | REEL: 015478 FRAME: 0599